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Absolute Opcode Frequencies

daxpy/c

daxpy/sa.old

daxpy/sa

opcodes

instructions x 106

Opcodes-0.20

-0.10

0.00

0.10

0.20

0.30

0.40

0.50

0.60

0.70

0.80

0.90

1.00

1.10

1.20

1.30

1.40

1.50

1.60

0.00 5.00 10.00 15.00

CYCLES

TOTAL

LOAD

STORE

MOVE

LOADI

ADD

MULT

DIV

AND

OR

SHIFT

SET

BRANCH

JUMP

FLOP

NOP
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Relative Opcode Frequencies

daxpy/c

daxpy/sa.old

daxpy/sa

opcodes

%

Opcodes-4.00

-2.00
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2.00

4.00

6.00

8.00

10.00

12.00

14.00

16.00

18.00

20.00

22.00

24.00

26.00

28.00

30.00

32.00

34.00

36.00

38.00

40.00

42.00

44.00

5.00 10.00 15.00

LOAD
STORE

MOVE
LOADI

ADD
MULT

DIV
AND

OR
SHIFT

SET
BRANCH

JUMP
FLOP

NOP
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Absolute Opcode Frequencies

bubble/c

bubble/sa.oo
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opcodes

instructions x 103

Opcodes

-2.00

0.00
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4.00
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24.00
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0.00 5.00 10.00 15.00

CYCLES
TOTAL

LOAD
STORE

MOVE
LOADI

ADD
MULT

DIV
AND

OR
SHIFT

SET
BRANCH

JUMP
FLOP

NOP
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Relative Opcode Frequencies

bubble/c

bubble/sa.oo

bubble/sa

opcodes

%

Opcodes

-2.00

0.00

2.00

4.00

6.00

8.00

10.00

12.00

14.00

16.00

18.00

20.00

22.00

24.00

26.00

28.00

5.00 10.00 15.00

LOAD
STORE

MOVE
LOADI

ADD
MULT

DIV
AND

OR
SHIFT

SET
BRANCH

JUMP
FLOP

NOP
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Absolute Opcode Frequencies

perm/c

perm/sa

opcodes

instructions x 103

Opcodes

-50.00

0.00

50.00

100.00

150.00

200.00

250.00

300.00

350.00

400.00

450.00

500.00

550.00

0.00 5.00 10.00 15.00

CYCLES

TOTAL

LOAD

STORE

MOVE

LOADI

ADD

MULT

DIV

AND

OR

SHIFT

SET

BRANCH

JUMP

FLOP

NOP

;�'

Relative Opcode Frequencies

perm/c

perm/sa

opcodes

%

Opcodes

-2.00

0.00

2.00

4.00

6.00

8.00

10.00

12.00

14.00

16.00

18.00

20.00

22.00

24.00

26.00

28.00

30.00

32.00

34.00

36.00

5.00 10.00 15.00

LOAD
STORE

MOVE
LOADI

ADD
MULT

DIV
AND

OR
SHIFT

SET
BRANCH

JUMP
FLOP

NOP
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Absolute Opcode Frequencies

lst/c.oo

lst/c

lst/sa.oo

lst/sa

opcodes

instructions x 103

Opcodes-40.00

-20.00

0.00

20.00

40.00

60.00

80.00

100.00

120.00

140.00

160.00

180.00

200.00

220.00

240.00

260.00

280.00

300.00

0.00 5.00 10.00 15.00

CYCLES

TOTAL

LOAD

STORE

MOVE

LOADI

ADD

MULT

DIV

AND

OR

SHIFT

SET

BRANCH

JUMP

FLOP

NOP

;�'

Relative Opcode Frequencies

lst/c.oo

lst/c

lst/sa.oo

lst/sa

opcodes

%

Opcodes

-2.00

0.00

2.00

4.00

6.00

8.00

10.00

12.00

14.00

16.00

18.00

20.00

22.00

24.00

26.00

28.00

30.00

32.00

34.00

5.00 10.00 15.00

LOAD
STORE

MOVE
LOADI

ADD
MULT

DIV
AND

OR
SHIFT

SET
BRANCH

JUMP
FLOP

NOP
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Absolute Opcode Frequencies
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Relative Opcode Frequencies
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Relative Opcode Frequencies
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Instr. Cache Performance
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Data Cache Performance
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Instr. Cache Performance
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Data Cache Performance
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Instr. Cache Performance
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Data Cache Performance
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Instr. Cache Performance
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Data Cache Performance
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Instr. Cache Performance
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Absolute Opcode Frequencies

cs/sa.dsp

cs/sa.unopt

cs/sa

opcodes

instructions x 106

Opcodes
-2.00

-1.00

0.00

1.00

2.00

3.00

4.00

5.00

6.00

7.00

8.00

9.00

10.00

11.00

12.00

13.00

14.00

15.00

16.00

17.00

18.00

19.00

0.00 5.00 10.00 15.00

CYCLES
TOTAL

LOAD
STORE

MOVE
LOADI

ADD
MULT

DIV
AND

OR
SHIFT

SET
BRANCH

JUMP
FLOP

NOP
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perm/sa.nodup

perm/sa.oo

opcodes

instructions x 106

Opcodes-0.10
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0.30

0.40

0.50

0.60
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0.80

0.90

1.00

1.10

1.20

1.30

0.00 5.00 10.00 15.00

CYCLES
TOTAL

LOAD
STORE

MOVE
LOADI

ADD
MULT

DIV
AND

OR
SHIFT

SET
BRANCH

JUMP
FLOP

NOP
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